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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING - PROPOSED BUDGET 

Fiscal Year 2019 (July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2019) Clayton County Ag Extension 
The Extension Council of the above-named Extension District will conduct a public hearing on the proposed fiscal year 

Meeting Date: Time: I Meeting Location : 

2-13-2018 7:45 pm Clayton County Extension Office 
At the pl_!_bl_ic he<1ring any resident or taxpay~r_may prese.nt o~jec\io~s to, _or argu_ments i~ _ _favor of, _a,ny p~rt_~f t!:!e. proposed 

(',-,, mr,il SPr'.rPt,1rv r.ri'niPC:: nf thP s," 1!,11 R ,,-1;.,;,1 not~il /C::,-hon" IP R74-A \ will h'o f11rnic::hPrl 1mnn rPni ,oct 

Extension District Telephone Number: Extension Council Contact Name: 

563-245-1451 Deb Schulte 
... DI 1nr.:~T C:I 11\A AI\RY 

A B C D E F G 

Expenditures Estimated Estimated 

Estimated Amount Utility Tax 

FUND Ending Fund Estimated To Be Raised Replacement 

(Use Whole Dollars) FYE 6-30-2017 FYE 6-30-2018 FYE 6-30-2019 Balance FY2019 By and Property 
Actual Re-Estimated Budaet FY2019 Bea. Balance Taxation Tax Dollars 

1. County Agricultural 
Extension Education 583 780 625,484 606,728 126,792 146,875 239,492 243 000 

2. Unemployment 
Compensation 0 0 4,000 0 2,000 1,967 2,000 

3. Tort Liability 0 2,000 2,000 0 500 1,475 1,500 

4. TOTAL 583,780 627 484 612,728 126,792 149,375 242,934 246,500 
Proposed taxation rate per $1 ,000 valuation : 1 n ?'<71'< 



ADOPTED BUDGET AND CERTIFICATE OF TAXES EXTENSION DISTRICT COUNTY NAME: 

Fiscal Year 2019 (July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2019) I Clayton County Ag Extension 
File the Adopted Budge_t_Summary, the Supplemental Detail, and Proof of Publication with the County Auditor immediately fol lowing the public 
h o::,ri n n ::,nrf , v 

County Name: Date Budget Adopted: District Population: 

Clayton 2. - \ 3 - 2-018 18,129 
Ii 11 ,., , ~• RI 1nr::1=T ~• •••••" lY 

A B C D E F 

Expenditures Estimated 

Estimated Amount 

FUND Ending Fund Estimated To Be Raised 
(Use Whole Dollars) FYE 6-30-2017 FYE 6-30-2018 FYE 6-30-2019 Balance FY2019 By 

Actual Re-Estimated Budget FY2019 Beg. Balance Taxation 

1. County Agricultural 
Extension Education 583 780 625 484 606,728 126,792 146,875 239,492 

2. Unemployment 
Compensation 0 0 4,000 0 2,000 1,967 

3. Tort Liability 0 2,000 2,000 0 500 1,475 
4. TOTAL 583,780 627,484 612,728 126,792 149,375 242,934 

A copy of the Supplemental Detai l Schedu le 67 4-A must be attached to th is Certificate. The amounts shown in Column C cannot exceed published 
estimates and represent maximum authorized expenditures. Taxes cannot exceed published amounts for Column F. 

PROPERTY TAX/UTILITY TAX REPLACMENT EXCISE TAX COMPUTATION 

This section must be completed in order to compute & populate the budget-year property taxes & utility excise tax estimate: 

AW BW ON DIV 8N 
Utility Tax Taxable Valuation Taxable Valuation 

FUND Replacement With Without Property Taxes 
(Use Whole Dollars) and Property Gas & Electric Tax Rate Gas & Electric 

Tax Dollars Utilities Utilities 
1. County Agricultural 

Extension Education 243 000 1,039,479,987 0.23377 1,024,476,321 
2. Unemployment 

Compensation 2 000 1 039,479,987 0.00192 1,024,476,321 
3. Tort Liability 1 500 1 039,479,987 0.00144 1,024,476,321 
4. TOTAL 246,500 0.23713 

To the County Auditor and Board of Supervisors of the above-named County, in the State of Iowa: At a lawful 
meeting of the Extension Council of the above-named District, on the above-named date, the budget for fiscal 
year listed above, was adopted as summarized above and tax levies were voted on all taxable property of 
this Extension District. _Furthermore, the population of this District, as per the last certified federalcensus, 

Levied 

239,492 

1,967 
1,475 

242,934 

FW 
Estimated Uti lity 

Tax Replacement 
Excise 
Taxes 

3,508 

33 
25 

3,566 

Extension District Address: Extension District Telephone Number: 

120 S Main St, Elkader 

Note: If, since the last time this budget was certified , a referendum to exceed 
regular taxation limits was passed , please attach a copy of the abstract of 
votes , which includes the full text of the question. 

COUNTY AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATION 

;X By ElectronjcaUy Certifying I certify the budget meets au statutory obligations noted below 
'The prescribed Notice of Public Hearing and Proposed Budget (Form 674) was lawfully published , with said publication being 

- individually evidenced by verified and filed proof of publication. 
/rhe budget hearing notice was published not less than 10 days, nor more than 20 days, prior to the budget hearing. 
✓Correct valuation amounts were used to calculate the budget. 

7 Adopted property taxes do not exceed published amounts and do not exceed statutory maximums . 
✓Adopted expend iture amou nts shown In Column C of the Adopted Budget Summary do 0 xceed published amfau 
.L The population of the Extension District Is correctly stated above. / 
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Form A674 All 1 (Attachment 1) suprLEMENTAL DETAIL Iowa Department of Management 
EXTENSlON DISTRICT COUNTY NAME:I Clayton County Ag Extension 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 
REVENUES and Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year EXPENDITURES and Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year 
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 2017 2018 2019 ENDING FUND BALANCE 2017 2018 2019 

1 f'nl lNTY .ar.:Rl("UL TUR .61 EXTEI\J~lnl\J i=ni l("ATION FUND 
REVENUES: ACTUAL RE-ESTIMATED BUDGET EXPENDITURES: ACTUAL RE-ESTIMATED BUDGET 
PROPERTY TAXES LEVIED 1 206,440 233,160 239,492 PROGRAM EXPENDITURES: 

OTHER TAXES: Agricultural & Natural Resources 14 9,235 15,050 20,300 

Utilitv Tax Replacement Excise Tax 2 7,407 3,840 3,508 Business & Industry 15 0 0 0 
Other Taxes /Excludina Credits) 3 21 ,136 2,970 0 Communitv Economic Development 16 0 0 0 
Subtotal Taxes 4 234 983 239,970 243,000 Families 17 300 3,525 7,500 

OTHER NON-TAX REVENUES: 4 H Youth Development 18 319,753 354,964 319 700 
lnteresVRental/Lease Income 5 235 291 260 GENERAL EXPENDITURES: 
Proaram Fees 6 331 ,350 364,670 332,935 Personnel 19 206,589 185 904 190,287 
Resale Materials/Goods 7 386 450 450 Facilitv Rent\Mortaaae\Util\Repairs 20 20,497 20100 20,300 
Contracts & Grants 8 500 5 000 8 000 Office\Commu n ications\Leaal\ l nsu ranee 21 20,707 37,580 39,680 
Contributions 9 0 0 0 Shared Support Services 22 6 237 7,161 7 161 
Other Non-Tax Revenues and Replacements 10 9,727 2,000 2,000 Resale Materials and Goods Purchases 23 270 500 600 
Subtotal Other Non-Tax Revenues 11 342,198 372,411 343,645 Other General Expend itures 24 192 700 1,200 

TOTAL FUND REVENUES 12 577 181 612,381 586,645 TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 25 583,780 625,484 606,728 
Beainnina Fund Balance 13 166,577 159,978 146,875 Ending Fund Balance 26 159,978 146,875 126,792 

2 ., .. ,cuo, •v•~~I •~•-~..:~.I\TION Flll\JD 
REVENUES: ACTUAL RE-ESTIMATED BUDGET EXPENDITURES: ACTUAL RE-ESTIMATED BUDGET 
PROPERTY TAXES LEVIED 1 0 2,000 1 967 Unemployment Insurance 6 

Utility Tax Replacement Excise Tax 2 33 Unemplovment Claims 7 4,000 
Other Revenues 3 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 8 0 0 4,000 

TOTAL REVENUES 4 0 2,000 2,000 Ending Fund Balance 9 0 2,000 0 
Beainnina Fund Balance 5 0 2,000 

~ Tf'IRT I IACIII ITV 1=11 .. ln 

REVENUES: ACTUAL RE-ESTIMATED BUDGET EXPENDITURES: ACTUAL RE-ESTIMATED BUDGET 
PROPERTY TAXES LEVIED 1 2,500 1,475 Liability Insurance 6 
Uti litv Tax Reolacement Excise Tax 2 25 Other Liabilitv Expenditures 7 2,000 2,000 

Other Revenues 3 0 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 8 0 2,000 2,000 
TOTAL REVENUES 4 0 2,500 1,500 Ending Fund Balance 9 0 500 0 
Beainnina Fund Balance 5 0 500 



>repared by: The Clayton County Register 
)ana Richard , 205 S. Main St. , Elkader, IA 52043. 
>h : 563-245-1311 FED I.D. 42-131 -5536 

~FFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 
,TATE OF IOWA, CLAYTON COUNTY: -SS. 

, GARY HOWE, do solemnly swear that I am publ isher of 

.HE CLAYTON COUNTY REGISTER , a weekly newspaper published 

t Elkader, in sa id County, and I hereby certify that the notice, of 

i1hich the annexed is a copy, was published for 

0~ consecutive weeks in said paper the last of which was 

1n the 2.L day of =0cu==-~'--'-"--"4 

;worn and subscribed in my presence this 

3, day of ✓r-< n ucc Yl::( ,2018. 

Z5h (I ._;,_, r ~ (,._;, 

Notary Public 

'rinter's Fee: $ ____ _ 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING - PROPOSED BUDGET 

Fiscal Year 2019 (July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2019) Clayton County Ag Extension 

Meeting Date: Time: Meeting Location: 

2-13-2018 7:45 pm Clayton County Extension Office 
At the public hearing any resident or taxpayer may present objections to, or arguments in favor of, any part of the proposed 
b d Th. . f th rt· d t ·1 f . t d d·t fil ·th th Ext rU,,,f],~~i _ 1s notice ;:E;.~~:!E;,~t~h~ i~mmary o lt~~~f? n~~H ~c;~h~[.r..~'fl~;i"..,;1f~~~i~~e:d o~~:; ~~, ,.,er ensIon 

Extension District Telephone Number: Extension Council Contact Name: 

563-245-1451 Deb Schulte 

·- RI 1nr.;~ · ~I •••1 aft~V 

A B C D E F G 

Expenditures Estimated Estimated 

Estimated Amount Utility Tax 

FU'O Ending Fund Estimated To Be Raised Replacement 
(Use Whole Dollars) FYE 6-30-2017 FYE 6-30-2018 FYE 6-30-2019 Balance FY2019 By and Property 

Actual Re-Estimated Budaet FY2019 Bea. Balance Taxation Tax Dollars 
1. County Agricultural 

Extension Education 583 780 625 484 606 728 126 792 146 875 239 492 243 000 
2. Unemployment 

Compensation 0 0 4000 0 2000 1 967 2000 
3. Tort Liabilitv 0 2 000 2 000 0 500 1 475 1 500 
4. TOTAL 583 780 627 484 612 728 126 792 149 375 242 934 246 500 

Proposed taxation rate per $1,000 valuation: ~ n 7•u1-:i 

5:1-1 




